ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: P TAPR(14) COUNTY: Minnehaha

PCN: 05CF TYPE OF WORK: Shared Use Path

LOCATION: Garretson

ENGINEER'S

ESTIMATE:
\$130,810.05
LETTING DATE:
2/27/2018

				Hulstein Exc	avating Inc	BX Civil &	Const, Inc	RP &	H Inc	Big Al's Co	ntacting Inc	Smith 7 Sm	nith Constr.
	BIDDERS	147 175th Ave		PO Box 187		205 N 4th Ave		1605 E Cedar Lane		4110 W Newcomb St			
		Edgerton, MN 56128		Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Reliance, SD 57569		Sioux Falls, SD 57103		Sioux Falls, SD 57106			
BID SECURITY			Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$11,600.00	Lump Sum	\$16,500.00	Lump Sum	\$29,000.00	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	Lump Sum	\$29,400.00
009E3230	Grade Staking	0.239	Mile	\$16,000.00	\$3,824.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,585.00	\$15,300.00	\$3,656.70	\$15,719.81	\$3,757.03	\$14,290.74	\$3,415.49
009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	10		\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	4	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	103	Ft	\$7.25	\$746.75	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$15.00	\$1,545.00	\$12.00	\$1,236.00	\$5.00	\$515.00
	Remove Pipe End Section	1	Each	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
110E0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	63	Ft	\$8.00	\$504.00	\$12.50	\$787.50	\$15.00	\$945.00	\$12.00	\$756.00	\$10.00	\$630.00
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	237.9	SqYd	\$7.75	\$1,843.73	\$10.00	\$2,379.00	\$12.00	\$2,854.80	\$5.00	\$1,189.50	\$3.00	\$713.70
	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	72.4	SqYd	\$47.00	\$3,402.80	\$10.00	\$724.00	\$12.00	\$868.80	\$9.00	\$651.60	\$10.00	\$724.00
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	92	Ft	\$1.25	\$115.00	\$2.00	\$184.00	\$1.50	\$138.00	\$1.00	\$92.00	\$1.00	\$92.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	532	CuYd	\$15.85	\$8,432.20	\$15.00	\$7,980.00	\$15.00	\$7,980.00	\$20.00	\$10,640.00	\$25.00	\$13,300.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	209	CuYd	\$18.50	\$3,866.50	\$25.00	\$5,225.00	\$22.00	\$4,598.00	\$20.00	\$4,180.00	\$25.00	\$5,225.00
120E6100	Water for Embankment	1.5	MGal	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$37.50	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
120E6200	Water for Granular Material	1.1	MGal	\$12.00	\$13.20	\$30.00	\$33.00	\$25.00	\$27.50	\$30.00	\$33.00	\$50.00	\$55.00
120E6300	Water for Vegetation	142.9	MGal	\$3.70	\$528.73	\$30.00	\$4,287.00	\$3.50	\$500.15	\$3.30	\$471.57	\$25.00	\$3,572.50
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	397	CuYd	\$15.00	\$5,955.00	\$6.00	\$2,382.00	\$12.00	\$4,764.00	\$50.00	\$19,850.00	\$20.00	\$7,940.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	37.4	Ton	\$250.00	\$9,350.00	\$300.00	\$11,220.00	\$264.00	\$9,873.60	\$242.00	\$9,050.80	\$230.00	\$8,602.00
380E1000	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	31.9	SqYd	\$58.00	\$1,850.20	\$80.00	\$2,552.00	\$100.00	\$3,190.00	\$93.80	\$2,992.22	\$63.00	\$2,009.70
420E0300	Structure Excavation, Retaining Wall	11.2	CuYd	\$85.00	\$952.00	\$165.00	\$1,848.00	\$15.00	\$168.00	\$100.00	\$1,120.00	\$25.00	\$280.00
	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish	34	Ft	\$21.50	\$731.00	\$17.50	\$595.00	\$18.00	\$612.00	\$16.93	\$575.62	\$35.00	\$1,190.00
450E0110	12" RCP, Install	34	Ft	\$18.85	\$640.90	\$40.00	\$1,360.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$38.50	\$1,309.00	\$80.00	\$2,720.00
450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	48	Ft	\$28.00	\$1,344.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$27.00	\$1,296.00	\$22.72	\$1,090.56	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	48	Ft	\$21.00	\$1,008.00	\$54.00	\$2,592.00	\$29.00	\$1,392.00	\$47.80	\$2,294.40	\$80.00	\$3,840.00
450E0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	8	Ft	\$41.60	\$332.80	\$37.50	\$300.00	\$37.00	\$296.00	\$32.88	\$263.04	\$40.00	\$320.00
450E0150	24" RCP, Install	8	Ft	\$18.00	\$144.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$52.80	\$422.40	\$80.00	\$640.00
450E2000	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	3	Each	\$362.00	\$1,086.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$526.00	\$1,578.00	\$316.80	\$950.40	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
450E2001	12" RCP Flared End, Install	3	Each	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$612.00	\$1,224.00	\$367.40	\$734.80	\$450.00	\$900.00
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2		\$275.00	\$550.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$686.00	\$686.00	\$402.60	\$402.60	\$500.00	\$500.00
	24" RCP Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	8.5	CuYd	\$800.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,750.00	\$950.00	\$8,075.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,500.00
470E0040	Steel Pedestrian Railing	32	Ft	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00	\$185.00	\$5,920.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	150	Lb	\$0.90	\$135.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.50	\$225.00
480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	387	Lb	\$2.35	\$909.45	\$2.50	\$967.50	\$2.25	\$870.75	\$4.00	\$1,548.00	\$2.00	\$774.00
	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	21	Ft	\$11.00	\$231.00	\$12.00	\$252.00	\$22.00	\$462.00	\$9.90	\$207.90	\$15.00	\$315.00
632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	9		\$12.25	\$110.25	\$13.00	\$117.00	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$15.00	\$135.00
632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate and Reset Traffic Sig	6	Each	\$24.50	\$147.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$72.00	\$432.00	\$22.00	\$132.00	\$25.00	\$150.00

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: P TAPR(14) COUNTY: Minnehaha

PCN: 05CF TYPE OF WORK: Shared Use Path

LOCATION: Garretson

ENGINEER'S **ESTIMATE**: \$130,810.05

LETTING DATE: 2/27/2018

BIDDERS				Hulstein Excavating Inc 147 175th Ave Edgerton, MN 56128		BX Civil & Const, Inc PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022		RP & H Inc 205 N 4th Ave Reliance, SD 57569		Big Al's Contacting Inc 1605 E Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD 57103		Smith 7 Smith Constr. 4110 W Newcomb St Sioux Falls, SD 57106	
BID SECURITY			Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	240	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.75	\$420.00	\$4.40	\$1,056.00	\$4.50	\$1,080.00
634E0010			Hour	\$24.19	\$967.60	\$24.19	\$967.60	\$24.19	\$967.60	\$24.19	\$967.60	\$24.19	\$967.60
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	129.3	SqFt	\$5.00	\$646.50	\$5.00	\$646.50	\$4.30	\$555.99	\$4.40	\$568.92	\$10.00	\$1,293.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,300.00	Lump Sum	\$1,750.00	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	Lump Sum	\$2,816.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
634E2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	8	Ft	\$24.50	\$196.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$64.00	\$22.00	\$176.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	119	Ft	\$20.00	\$2,380.00	\$25.00	\$2,975.00	\$50.00	\$5,950.00	\$47.00	\$5,593.00	\$35.00	\$4,165.00
651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	4179	SqFt	\$4.25	\$17,760.75	\$6.50	\$27,163.50	\$7.00	\$29,253.00	\$5.75	\$24,029.25	\$7.50	\$31,342.50
651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1742	SqFt	\$5.75	\$10,016.50	\$7.50	\$13,065.00	\$11.00	\$19,162.00	\$7.10	\$12,368.20	\$9.00	\$15,678.00
	6" Colored Concrete Sidewalk		SqFt	\$9.25	\$1,739.00	\$12.00	\$2,256.00	\$9.00	\$1,692.00	\$15.00	\$2,820.00	\$10.00	\$1,880.00
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	140	SqFt	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$105.00	\$14,700.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00
671E6007	Type A7 Manhole Frame and Lid	1	Each	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Class B Riprap	21.2	Ton	\$38.00	\$805.60	\$40.00	\$848.00	\$45.00	\$954.00	\$40.00	\$848.00	\$150.00	\$3,180.00
730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture	8.9	Lb	\$59.00	\$525.10	\$100.00	\$890.00	\$55.00	\$489.50	\$52.80	\$469.92	\$25.00	\$222.50
731E0100	Fertilizing	492	Lb	\$0.85	\$418.20	\$1.00	\$492.00	\$1.00	\$492.00	\$0.80	\$393.60	\$1.00	\$492.00
	Fiber Mulching	984	Lb	\$1.00	\$984.00	\$1.00	\$984.00	\$1.10	\$1,082.40	\$0.90	\$885.60	\$2.50	\$2,460.00
734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	214	SqYd	\$2.50	\$535.00	\$3.50	\$749.00	\$2.50	\$535.00	\$2.20	\$470.80	\$3.50	\$749.00
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	237	Ft	\$3.70	\$876.90	\$5.00	\$1,185.00	\$3.50	\$829.50	\$3.30	\$782.10	\$5.00	\$1,185.00
	Repair Silt Fence	92	Ft	\$0.35	\$32.20	\$2.50	\$230.00	\$0.50	\$46.00	\$0.30	\$27.60	\$2.50	\$230.00
734E5010		15	Hour	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	36	SqYd	\$3.00	\$108.00	\$6.50	\$234.00	\$3.50	\$126.00	\$4.50	\$162.00	\$5.00	\$180.00
900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
TOTALS:		\$128,562.86		\$162,470.60		\$173,399.79		\$179,629.03		\$187,702.99			